

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার মহিলা ও শিশু বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয় বাংলাদেশ শিশু একাডেমি,চউগ্রাম দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

204VE-5	200		<u> </u>			Sales and the later		
۵	মন্ত্রণাল	য় / বিভাগ	ঃ মহিলা ও শিশু বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয়।					
২	সংগ্ৰাহৰ	<b>চ সত্তার নাম</b>	ঃ জেলা প্রশাসক, চট্টগ্রাম।					
9	সংগ্ৰাহৰ	চ সত্তার জেলার নাম	ঃ চউগ্রাম ।					
8	যে কারে	জর দরপত্র	<ul> <li>২০১৯-২০২০ অর্থ বছরে বাংলাদেশ শিশু একাডেমি পরিচালিত চট্টগ্রাম জেলার শিশু বিকাশ কেন্দ্রের নিবাসীদের জন্য খাদ্য, খাদ্য আনুসাংগিক ও শিক্ষা, স্বাস্থ্য, প্রসাধনী এবং বিবিধ মালামাল সরবরাহ।</li> </ul>					
œ	দরপত্র	নং ও তারিখ	ঃ বিএসএ/চট্টগ্রাম/২০১৯-৮৩, ারিখ:৩৫/০৯/২০১৯					
৬	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি : উন্মুক্ত বাজেট (৩			,এম)				
٩	বাজেট	এবং তহবিল উৎস	ং উন্নয়ন বাজেট					
ъ	দরপত্র	প্যাকেজ নং	း ୦୬ଓ ।					
8	দরপত্র	প্যাকেজ নাম	২০১৯-২০২০ অর্থ বছরে বাংলাদেশ শিশু একাডেমি পরিচালিত চট্টগ্রাম জেলার শিশু বিকাশ কেন্দ্রের নিবাসীদের "ক' গ্রুপ-খাদ্য ও আনুসাংগিক (পচনশীল ও অপচনশীল), "খ' গ্রুপ- শিক্ষা, স্বাস্থ্য, প্রসাধনী ও অন্যান্য, "গ' গ্রুপ- বিবিধ মালামাল সরবরাহ।					
30	দরপত্র	বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	ঃ ২৬/০৯/২০১৯ খ্রিঃ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।					
22				মনোনীত প্রতিনি	(20) (60) S. O. N. (70) (20) (20) (20) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (1	Dillik Millik Karamanan yang men		
25	দরপত্র	দাখিল/গ্রহণ	: অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক(শিক্ষা ও আইসিটি), জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, চট্টগ্রাম।					
20	দরপত্র-বিক্রয় কার্যালয়ের নাম ও ঠিকানা		<ul> <li>অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক(শিক্ষা ও আইসিটি), জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, চয়য়য়য় ও বাংলাদেশ শিশু একাডেমি, ৯৩৯, ও আর নিজাম রোড, চয়য়য়য়।</li> </ul>					
78	দরপত্র	১) বৈধ সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান সিডিউল ক্রয়ের মূল্য নগদে পরিশোধ করতে দরপত্র দাতার যোগ্যতা ২) পূর্বে অনুরুপ কাজ করার অভিজ্ঞতা সনদপত্র, ট্রেড লাইসেস, ব্যাংক স্বচ্ছলতা আয়কর এবং ভ্যাট প্রদান (২০১৮-২০১৯) সনদ এর অধিকারী হতে হবে।				শোধ করতে হবে। াংক স্বচ্ছলতা,		
26				সিডিউলের মূল্য	টেন্ডার সিকিউরিটির পরিমাণ	মন্তব্য		

২০। শর্তাবলী:

ঠিকানা

ক) পিপিএ ২০০৬ এবং পিপিআর-২০০৮(সংশোধিতসহ) এ প্রদত্ত ক্রয় সংক্রোন্ত পদ্ধতি যথাযথভাবে অনুসরণ করা হবে।

: জেলা প্রশাসক, চট্টগ্রাম।

000/-

(00/-

800/-

খ) দরপত্র দাতা দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় দাখিলকৃত মূল্যের জামানত হিসেবে 'ক' গ্রুপে ৭৮,০০০/- টাকা, 'খ' গ্রুপে ১৫,০০০/- টাকা এবং 'গ' গ্রুপে ২৪,০০০/- টাকার পে-অর্ডার জেলা শিশু বিষয়ক কর্মকর্তা, চট্টগ্রাম এর অনুকুলে দাখিল করতে হবে।

গ) গৃহীত দরদাতার নিকট হতে উদ্ধৃত দরের ১০% পারফরমেন্স সিকিউরিটির অর্থ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে।

ঘ) 'গ' গ্রুপের ক্ষেত্রে বরান্দ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে।

খাদ্য ও খাদ্য আনুযাঙ্গিক(পচনশীল ও অপচনশীল)

শিক্ষা,স্বাস্থ্য,প্রসাধনী ও অন্যান্য

গ বিবিধ মালামাল

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার

৬) কর্তৃপক্ষ কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।
 চ) দরপত্র ক্রয়ের তারিখ হতে দরপত্র খোলার তারিখের নির্ধারিত সময় পর্যন্ত দরপত্র দাখিল করা যাবে।

ছ) বিশেষ নির্দেশনাঃ বিস্তারিত তথ্য দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আছে।

বাংলাদেশ শিশু

একাডেমি,

চউগ্রাম

সিডিউপ মোতাবেক

সিডিউল মোতাবেক

সিডিউল মোতাবেক

GD-1488

GD-1491

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Planning Commission General Economic Division Strengthening the Capacity of Development Planning Superstructure for Achieving the Developed Country Status (1st Revised) Project Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

# Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

122	3.0000.000.11.002.18-112 Ministry/division	Planning D	ivision.		
2.	Agency		conomic Division.		
3.	Name of procuring entity	Project Director, Strengthening the Capacity of Development Planning Superstructure for Achieving the Developed Country Status (1st Revised).			
4	Title of service		uilding and Knowl	edge Management Exp	ert.
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
3.	Expression of interest for selection of	Manageme	nt Expert, Contra	ational): Capacity B ct Package No: GED/Co	C ACCUSE TO CONCRETE OUR CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF
7	EOI Ref. No.	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	.000.11.002.18-1	12	
3.	Date	11/09/2019			
KEY	INFORMATION	1			
9.	Procurement sub-method	Selection o	f Individual Consu	ultant (SIC).	
250	DING INFORMATION	T		No.P (V)	
10.	Budget and source of funds		ent Budget (Gov.).	(1)	
11.	Development partner (if applicable)	N/A			
	TICULAR INFORMATION				
12.	Project/programme code (if applicable)	223013400	200		
13.	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Strengthening the Capacity of Development Planning Superstructure for Achieving the Developed Country Status (1st Revised).			
14.	EOI closing date and time	30/09/2019	Time-12:00pm.		-100-1-
NFO	RMATION FOR APPLICANT	· · ·	500		
		Comm C. Prepar capaci D. Prepar with a E. Prepar F. Facilita Comm the Pla	ission outlining the reports on the ty building of the le Capacity Build result framework the knowledge manate the capacity unicate and explosioning Commission	e capacity building for e individual capacity build Planning Commission. Ing Strategy for the Planchagement strategy for the pullding possible financing building initiatives	e Planning Commission. taken by the project acity building measures for
17.	Other details (if applicable)	<ul> <li>A. Minimum 12 years of experience specifically related to development planning, institutional development and capacity building of government offices.</li> <li>B. In-depth and proven knowledge and experience in the formulation of strategy and preparation of guidelines.</li> <li>C. Sound knowledge and experience about the Planning Process and relate policies, procedures, rules, regulations, guidelines, tools and techniques.</li> <li>D. Proven ability to research and produce reports for publication. Publisher reports will carry extra value.</li> <li>E. Excellent research skills both for qualitative and quantitative research purposes.</li> <li>F. Experience in working as part of a multidisciplinary team of HR experts an consultants.</li> <li>G. Good interpersonal skills (the consultants will contact various actors an stakeholders of the project).</li> <li>H. Fluency in English (oral and written) is a requirement.</li> </ul>			
		<ol> <li>The consultant will directly be under the close supervision of the Project Director.</li> <li>Short listing will be made in accordance with "Rule-115 of Public Procurement Rule (PPR)-2008."</li> <li>The Expression of Interest (EOI) shall be submitted in 6 (six) sets (One Original &amp; Five Copies) on or before the specified date and time. The Expression of Interest shall be submitted in sealed envelope and clearly marked with name of the assignment to the office of the inviting official.</li> <li>Interested applicants may obtain further information from the undersigned during the office hours (9:00 to 17:00 hours BST).</li> </ol>			
18.	Association with foreign firms is	I THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	of foreign firms is	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	
19.	Ref. No.	Phasing of service	Location	Indicative start date	Indicative closing date
	20.28.0000.000.11.002.18-112	78	Dhaka	1/11/2019	31/12/2022
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	191		**************************************	
20.	Name of the official inviting EOI	Md Forhad S	Siddique.		
21.	Designation of the official inviting EOI	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	of and Project Dire	ector.	
22.	Address of the official inviting EOI			90%S64N	ssion.
0.000	Contact details of the official inviting	Room # 22, Block # 14, Bangladesh Planning Commission.  Telephone No. 9116338  e-mail: forhadsiddique@yahoo.com			



## Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB)

TCB Bhaban, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 www.tcb.gov.bd Import Section

সাশ্রয়ী ভাড়ায় টিসিবি অডিটরিয়াম ব্যবহার করুন। যোগাযোগঃ ০১৭৮৬-২৭১৩০০

Chief Officer (Commercial) Trading Corporation of Bangladesh

## Invitation for Tandar (International) of Brown Color Chick Dog

1	Minis	try/division		Mir	Ministry of Commerce.				
2	Agen	су		Tra	Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB).				
3		uring entity name			Chief Officer (Commercial), TCB, Dhaka.				
4	_	Procuring entity code			t applicable.	FEIT-CMIX			
5		uring entity district			Dhaka.				
6	_	tion for		Bro	Brown Color Chick Pea.				
7		tion Ref. No.			.05.0000.016.10		0-		
8	Date				-09-2019	40.004			
KEY I	NFORMA	The state of the s							
9		rement method		Op	Open Tendering Method (OTM) (International).				
	_	ORMATION				1			
10		et and source of fund	s	TC	B's Own Fund.				
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	INFORMATION	*-	- 1					
11	Package No.		TO	B/Imp-04/Chick	Pea/2019				
12	Package name			own Color Chick					
13	Tender publication date		11	-09-2019	T Out				
10	Tond	or publication date		Da	The state of the s	Time			
14	Tend	er documents last sel	ling date and time	-	-10-2019	17:00pm.			
15		Tender documents last selling date and time  Tender closing date and time			-10-2019	12:00 noo	n :		
16		er opening date and the			-10-2019	12:15pm.			
17	_	e & address of the offi	A Suite Publication Committee Commit		dress	12. Topin.			
Selling tender document of each item can be purchased from the banks & offices as mentioned in right column     Receiving tender document     Opening tender document		(1) Sonali Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Branch, TCB Bhaban, Dhaka. (2) Rupali Bank Ltd. TCB Bhaban Branch, TCB Bhaban, Kawran Bazar. (3) Trust Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Branch, and (4) Accounts & Finance Division, TCB's Principal Office at Dhaka. In front of TCB's Reception (2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor), TCB Bhaban, 1, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Board Room, TCB.							
INFO	_	FOR TENDERER	TOTAL TOTAL		are recom, rec				
18	Eligibility of tenderer			31536697	Bonafide Suppliers/Manufacturers. Details conditions will be mentioned in the tender documents.				
19	Brief	description of goods			Import of 2,500 (±5%) (two thousand five hundred plus minus five percent) M. Tons Brown Color Chick Pea packed in 25/50 kg bag.				
20	Price	of tender document		Tk.	Tk. 3,000 (three thousand) only per set.				
21	Lot Identification of Location No. lot			Tender security amount (USD/Tk)			Shipment schedule		
	1.	Brown Clolor Chick Pea	Offers are to to made on CFR (chattogram (Previous nan Chittagong) by Sea	or Bi or Bi ne form a. succ Perfo	Tender is to be submitted along with tender security amounting to USD 48,000.00 (US Dollar forty-eight thousand) or BDT 40,50,000.00 (BDT forty lac fifty thousand) only in the form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee. The successful tenderer is to submit 5% (five percent) Performance Security in the form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee.			to be shipped within 45 (forty-five) days (Including L/C correction & grace period) from the	
PROC	URING E	NTITY DETAILS	No.	2.0		11177			
22		e of official inviting ten	nder	Md. Shel	khabur Rahama	n (Deputy Se	ecretary).		
23				THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	hief Officer (Commercial), TCB, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.				
24	Address of official inviting tender Principal Office, Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB), 1, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.						ran Bazar, Dhaka.		
25		act details of official in	NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY.	neuronous services de la constantina della const	ne No. 02-81800		Fax No. 880-2-8180057	E-mail: tcb@tcb.gov.bd, tcbimp@tcb.gov.bd	
26.	Special instructions:  a. Incomplete, conditional tender and alternative of the procuring entity reserves the right to accept c. Tenderer who was awarded the Notification of the eligible for the tender.			accept any	or reject any/al	tenders par		any reason.	



EOI

GD-1490

Project Director

Phone: (+880 2) 9116338

Contact details of the official

inviting EOI (for ToR)

GD-1495

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Tenderer whose performance security (PS) was partially or totally forfeited earlier will not be eligible to participate in the tender.

Bangladesh Planning Commission General Economic Division Strengthening the Capacity of Development Planning Superstructure for Achieving the Developed Country Status (1st Revised) Project Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

	Request 8.0000.000.11.002.18-111				Date: 11/09/2019		
1.	Ministry/division	Plannin	g Division.		Date. 11/03/2013		
2.	Agency	10 1000 1000	Economic Division.	n			
3.	Name of procuring entity	Project	Project Director, Strengthening the Capacity of Development Plant Superstructure for Achieving the Developed Country Status (1st Revised).				
4.	Title of service		al Planning Expert.				
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.					
6.	Expression of interest for selection	of Individu		onal): Sectoral Planning Ex	pert, Contract Package No		
7.	EOI Ref. No.	20.28.0	000.000.11.002.18-	111			
8.	Date	11/09/2					
KEY	INFORMATION						
9.	Procurement sub-method	Selection	on of Individual Cons	sultant (SIC).			
FUN	DING INFORMATION	120					
10.	Budget and source of funds	Develop	pment Budget (Gov.	).			
11.	Development partner (if applicable)	N/A					
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION						
12.	Project/programme code (if applica	ble) 223013	400				
13.	Project/programme name (if applic	\$25000000000000000000000000000000000000	hening the Capacity reloped Country Stat	of Development Planning Su tus (1st Revised).	perstructure for Achieving		
14.	EOI closing date and time	30/09/2	019 Time- 12:00pm.	Will 5502			
INFO	ORMATION FOR APPLICANT						
		B. Per sub C. Stu for dev D. Pre	Prepare comprehensive guideline for sectoral plan preparation to facilitate the sectoral plan preparation for different sectors of the Planning Commission.  Periodically (quarterly) organize/facilitate workshops seminars on relevant subjects.  Study the mid and long-term plan preparation procedure and prepare a guideline for medium- and long-term plan preparation strategy including preparation of development result framework.  Prepare effective monitoring mechanism/tool for sectoral plans.  Relevant assignments by the Project Director.				
7.	Other details (if applicable)	D. Exc E. Pro reports F. Wo vali G. Go stal H. Flu	nimum 12 years of experience specifically related to development anning in central government of a developing country.  In a sound knowledge about Government's Policies, ADP, Five Year an and Perspective Plan.  I depth and proven knowledge and experience in the implementation of evelopment initiatives, sectoral policies and programs related measures.  I decellent research skills both for qualitative and quantitative research purposes oven ability to research and prepare reports for publication. Published is will carry extra value.  I orking experience in multinational donor organizations will carry additional lue.  I odd interpersonal skills (the consultants will contact various actors an akeholders of the project).  I uency in English (oral and written) is a requirement.  I de consultant will directly be under the close supervision of the Project Director				
		Rul	Rule (PPR)-2008."  The Expression of Interest (EOI) shall be submitted in 6 (six) sets (One Original & Five Copies) on or before the specified date and the Expression of Interest shall be submitted in sealed envelope and clearly marked with name of the assignment to the office of the inviting official.  Interested applicants may obtain further information from the undersigned during the office hours (9:00 to 17:00 hours BST).				
		& F sha ass 4. Inte	all be submitted in signment to the office erested applicants many office hours (9:00 to	sealed envelope and clearle of the inviting official.  any obtain further information of 17:00 hours BST).	y marked with name of the from the undersigned during		
18.	Association with foreign firm	& F sha ass 4. Inte	all be submitted in signment to the office erested applicants many office hours (9:00 to	sealed envelope and clearle of the inviting official.  nay obtain further information	y marked with name of the from the undersigned during		
	Association with foreign firm	& F sha ass 4. Inte	all be submitted in signment to the office erested applicants me office hours (9:00 to Experi	sealed envelope and clearle of the inviting official.  any obtain further information of 17:00 hours BST).	y marked with name of the from the undersigned during		
		& F sha ass 4. Inte the	all be submitted in signment to the office erested applicants me office hours (9:00 to Experi	sealed envelope and clearle of the inviting official. hay obtain further information of 17:00 hours BST). hence of foreign firms is Enco	y marked with name of the from the undersigned during uraged.		
19.	Ref. No.	& F sha ass 4. Inte the	all be submitted in signment to the office rested applicants monopolic from the office hours (9:00 to Experi	sealed envelope and clearle of the inviting official.  ay obtain further information of 17:00 hours BST).  ience of foreign firms is Encounted indicative start date	y marked with name of the from the undersigned during uraged.  Indicative closing date		
19.	Ref. No. 20,28,0000,000,11,002,18-111  CURING ENTITY DETAILS  Name of the official inviting	& F sha ass 4. Inte the	all be submitted in signment to the office rested applicants me office hours (9:00 to Experi	sealed envelope and clearle of the inviting official. hay obtain further information of 17:00 hours BST). hence of foreign firms is Enco Indicative start date  01/11/2019	y marked with name of the from the undersigned during uraged.  Indicative closing date		
19. PRC	Ref. No. 20.28.0000.000.11.002.18-111 CURING ENTITY DETAILS	& F sha ass 4. Intention the the sha ass sha ass 4. Intention the sha ass 5. Intention the sha a	all be submitted in signment to the office erested applicants more office hours (9:00 to Experi Location Dhaka	sealed envelope and clearle of the inviting official. hay obtain further information of 17:00 hours BST). hence of foreign firms is Encound Indicative start date  01/11/2019	y marked with name of the from the undersigned during uraged.  Indicative closing date		

Telephone No. 9116338

Note: The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs without showing any reason thereof.

e-mail: forhadsiddique@yahoo.com

Md. Forhad Siddique

**Project Director** 

Phone: (+880 2) 9116338